## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Kleckley to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 75 by Representative Kleckley

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the end of line 13, change "R.S. 40:1300.41 et seq." to "R.S. 40:1300.141 et seq."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 27, between "hospital" and "not required" change "is" to "was"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 27, between "report or" and "not" change "does" to "did"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 11, between "beds," and "as reported" insert "either"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 11 On page 3, at the end of line 12, between "2013" and the period "." insert "or as licensed by
- 12 the Department of Health and Hospitals on December 31, 2013"